

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

Date

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION**



Circular No.: 55 / 2022

SUB: VOLUNTEER INTERNSHIP (RANGER) AT NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS. UNDER HER WORLD HER VOICE PROJECT

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.

Applications are invited for Volunteer Internship (Ranger) to work at the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi from mid-April 2022 to June 2022.

Name of the Programme	:	Her World Her Voice Intern
Location	:	The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters,
		New Delhi
Term of Office	:	Three months (from mid-April 2022 to June 2022)
Purpose	:	To provide opportunity to young members for training in office
		operations, event management through assigning projects
		and hands on activities that will enhance to the individual's
		knowledge and skills in specific areas.
Who can apply	:	Ranger or Unit Leaders from any section.
		Age 20-30 years.
Selection procedure	:	Selected applicants will be invited for an online interview.
Other Packs	:	Lodging & Boarding during the period will be provided.
		Travelling allowance (to and fro in sleeper class) after
		completion of Internship period.
		Monthly stipend of Rs. 8,000/-
Submission of application	:	https://forms.gle/EULvdDWqzPy9RHUx5.

The states are requested to promote this opportunity & motivate interested and eligible candidates.

Thanking you with regards,

Yours in Guiding,

(DARSHANA PAWASKAR) JOINT DIRECTOR OF GUIDES (PROGRAMME AND TRAINING)

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 6. All Assistant Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-up.